Case Number: 2301267/2021 (V)



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## **BETWEEN**

Claimant and Respondent

Miss S Radziunaite Imonitor Limited

ON: 16 February 2022

**BEFORE:** Employment Judge K Bryant QC

**Appearances:** 

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondent: Mr A Nartey (CEO)

## **JUDGMENT**

 The Claimant's claim for pay in lieu of statutory holiday entitlement under the Working Time Regulations 1998 is well-founded. The Respondent is ordered to pay the Claimant compensation in the sum of £309.62.

Employment Judge K Bryant QC

16 February 2022

## Note

Written reasons will not be provided unless a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.